

# Thakur posts pic of swollen face after warrant

In the Malegaon blast case, Pragma blames Cong, says will go to court if she remains alive



**Charul Shah Joshi**  
MUMBAI

Days after the special National Investigation Agency (NIA) court issued a bailable warrant against Pragma Singh Thakur for not attending hearings in the Malegaon blast case, the BJP leader on Thursday posted a photo of her swollen face on social media and blamed the Congress for her health con-

dition. The special court had issued the warrant after rejecting Thakur's application for exemption till she recovers. While rejecting her plea, the court had observed, "The present matter is posted for final hearing and Thakur has been absent since June 4. The application filed by the learned advocate on account of her illness and hospital admission had been

considered from time to time. Today, an application was filed that she is undergoing panchkarma treatment." As this is the final hearing, the court issued the warrant of Rs10,000, asking her to remain present on or before November 13. In response, Thakur posted a photo of her swollen face on the micro blogging site X. She posted,

"The torture of Congress was not only during ATS (Anti-Terror Squad) custody; it became the cause of fatal pain for me throughout my life. Swelling in the brain, poor vision, poor hearing, imbalance in speech, swelling in the entire body due to steroids and neuro-medicines. I am undergoing treatment in a hospital. If I remain alive, I will surely go to court."



**Time to meet the people**  
Congress candidate, developer Hira Devasi, campaigning at Geeta Nagar for the Colaba seat in Mumbai. He had been defeated in 2019 by the BJP's Mangal Prabhat Lodha.  
- Vijay Gehil

# 1,300% rise in investment frauds in city

**Somendra Sharma**  
MUMBAI

There has been an over 1,300% rise in cybercrimes involving investment schemes in Mumbai from January to September this year, as compared to the cases registered during the same period last year.

As per available statistics, 896 cases were registered in Mumbai this year, out of which only 171 cases were detected and 188 persons were arrested. Last year, in the same period, 60 investment fraud cases were registered and just seven were detected with 19 arrests.

According to the police, in order to pull off their con, the scammers first advertise their investment schemes on social media platforms and induce victims to join a WhatsApp group that provides information on stock trading. In the group, the scammers make bogus claims of huge profits through expert guidance.

The victims are then asked to download a bogus trading application to invest money in the stock market. They are then induced to send money to different bank accounts,

**Jan-Sept 2024 and 2023**

**896; 60 Filed Cases**

**171; 7 Detected**

**188; 19 Arrests**



with the app showing huge earnings. However, when they try to withdraw the money, their requests are denied and instead asked to pay more.

As per the police, one should avoid downloading apps from third-party stores, websites or through links received in social media posts, chats or SMS. "One should download applications only from trusted sources like legitimate websites or authorised app stores after verification. Report cyber frauds and cybercrimes to 1930 immediately or visit <https://www.cybercrime.gov.in>, the police said.

# IIT-B tech sup, doc, teacher lose lakhs

**Megha Kuchik/ Poonam Apraj/Somendra Sharma**  
MUMBAI

A senior technical superintendent at IIT-Bombay recently lost Rs4.09 lakh in an online fraud. According to the FIR, Gajendra Kumar Verma, 41, received a call from an unknown number on October 29. The caller claimed to be from the credit card department of the State Bank of India and told him that a transaction of Rs1 lakh had been made through his Canara Bank credit card.

Verma told him that he did not possess a credit card or an account in Canara Bank. The fraudster told him that a police complaint would soon be filed. Half an hour later, he received a message on WhatsApp, then a video call from the same number. The fraudster told him that black money transactions had been made using his credit card.

They further claimed that the card had been issued by Canara Bank and that the manager had been arrested. The fraudster requested Verma's bank and Aadhaar details.

The fraudster later requested Verma to transfer various amounts for 'account verification'. He transferred

Rs4,09,541 in multiple transactions to accounts in State Bank of India and HDFC Bank. When he shared the incident with friends, they alerted him that it was a scam, prompting him to approach the police.

## Young doctor loses ₹6L

A 25-year-old doctor also fell prey to digital scammers, who told her that a parcel from her containing drugs destined for Taiwan had been intercepted. One of the scammers spoke to the doctor over a video call wearing a police uniform with the logo of the Maharashtra Police Cyber Cell.

The complainant received the phone call on September 14 from a person claiming to be from a courier company. The caller claimed that a parcel containing five passports, five ATM cards, clothes, one laptop, \$5,000 in cash and 200gm of drugs had been intercepted at customs. The scammers then induced her to pay Rs6 lakh in five transactions in different beneficiary bank accounts.

## Teacher loses ₹3L

A BMC school teacher, Neelam Ahire, 55, received a message to update her bank KYC. After clicking on the link in the message, she became a victim of cyber fraud, and Rs3,01,900 was fraudulently withdrawn from her account.

# ED attaches ₹333.82cr assets in Dnyanradha co-op case

**Ashish Singh**  
MUMBAI

The Enforcement Directorate (ED) Mumbai has attached assets worth Rs333.82 crore on Tuesday in connection with the Dnyanradha Multistate Co-operative Credit Society Ltd (DMCSL) fraud case. This involves the society's chairman, Suresh Kute, and others. Kute, who was arrested in July, is currently in judicial custody.

The attached properties include immovable assets, such as the properties, plant, and machinery of Kute Sons Dairy Ltd and Kute Sons Fresh Dairy Pvt Ltd, located in Satara and Ahmednagar, Maharashtra. The total value of assets seized, frozen, or attached is Rs1,433.48 crore in this money laundering case.

The ED's investigation is based on FIRs registered at various police stations in Maharashtra between May

and July for fraud committed by Kute and others through DMCSL, which attracted investors with promises of high returns. DMCSL was managed and controlled by Kute, Yashvant V Kulkarni, and others. It floated various deposit schemes (Ponzi schemes) and claimed to provide interest rates ranging from 12% to 14%.

During the agency's investigation, it was revealed that Kute and others lured more than four lakh investors to deposit money with DMCSL by promising high returns. However, no payments or only partial payments were made to investors when their deposits matured, the ED said.

The investigation further disclosed that the funds of DMCSL were embezzled by its management, where Kute and others orchestrated a criminal conspiracy to illegally divert Rs2,467.89 crore (proceeds of crime) under the guise of loans

to various companies of the Kute Group (a group of companies beneficially owned by Suresh Kute and his wife, Archana Kute). Upon disbursement of these fraudulent loan amounts, the funds were siphoned through several accounts of Kute Group entities or directly in cash.

The funds received from the society were further utilised for personal benefits, such as investments in new businesses, property purchases, and other personal expenses.

The ED conducted three search operations in connection with this case on August 9, September 20, and October 14, seizing or freezing movable assets worth Rs10.99 crore. Additionally, provisional attachment orders were issued for assets valued at Rs85.88 crore on September 24 and Rs1,002.79 crore on October 9, bringing the total value of assets seized, frozen, or attached to Rs1,433.48 crore.

# Navlakha allowed to visit sister

**Charul Shah Joshi**  
MUMBAI

The special NIA court on Thursday permitted activist Gautam Navlakha, an accused in the Elgar Parishad-Maoist links case, to travel to Delhi for two months to be with his ailing elder sister.

Navlakha had approached the court for modification of the bail order granted last year which restricted his movement to city limits. The prosecution opposed the plea apprehending that he may influence witnesses or skip the trial. The court ruled out these possibilities and allowed the plea, but with several conditions.

Navlakha has been asked to furnish details of his mobile phone number on which video call facility is available, furnish his travel details and deposit his passport in the court before leaving the city.

## BAJAJ Electricals

**CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	113,352	116,553	112,363	229,905	224,624	472,774
2	Net profit / (loss) before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items for continuing operations*	1,472	3,829	4,515	5,301	9,817	17,310
3	Net profit / (loss) before tax for continuing operations	1,472	3,829	4,515	5,301	9,817	17,310
4	Net profit / (loss) after tax for continuing operations	1,290	2,811	3,168	4,101	6,921	13,588
5	Net profit / (loss) after tax for discontinued operations	-	-	(440)	-	(480)	(480)
6	Net profit / (loss) after tax	1,290	2,811	2,728	4,101	6,441	13,108
7	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit / (loss) after tax & other comprehensive income after tax]	1,597	2,798	2,780	4,395	6,486	13,117
8	Equity share capital						2,304
9	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year						141,006
10	Network						145,501
11	Earnings per share (for continuing operations, not annualised) (face value of Rs. 2/-)						
	Basic :	1.12	2.44	2.75	3.56	6.01	11.81
	Diluted :	1.12	2.44	2.74	3.55	6.00	11.79
	Earnings per share (for discontinued operations, not annualised) (face value of Rs. 2/-)						
	Basic :	-	-	(0.38)	-	(0.42)	(0.42)
	Diluted :	-	-	(0.38)	-	(0.42)	(0.42)
	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations, not annualised) (face value of Rs. 2/-)						
	Basic :	1.12	2.44	2.37	3.56	5.59	11.39
	Diluted :	1.12	2.44	2.36	3.55	5.58	11.37

**Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	113,352	116,553	112,363	229,905	224,624	472,774
2	Net profit / (loss) before tax for continuing operations	1,472	3,829	4,515	5,301	9,817	17,310
3	Net profit / (loss) after tax for continuing operations	1,290	2,811	3,168	4,101	6,921	13,588
4	Net profit / (loss) after tax for discontinued operations	-	-	(440)	-	(409)	(409)
5	Net profit / (loss) after tax	1,290	2,811	2,728	4,101	6,512	13,179
6	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit / (loss) after tax & other comprehensive income after tax]	1,597	2,798	2,780	4,395	6,557	13,188

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items are adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

The above information has been extracted from the detailed consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2024, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.bajajelectricals.com](http://www.bajajelectricals.com).

By order of the Board of Directors  
for **Bajaj Electricals Limited**

Place: Mumbai Shekhar Bajaj  
Date : November 7, 2024 Chairman

CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | Registered Office: 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai -400 001  
Telephone : 022-61497000 | Website : <http://www.bajajelectricals.com> | Email : [legal@bajajelectricals.com](mailto:legal@bajajelectricals.com)

**CONSUMER APPLIANCES | LIGHTING SOLUTIONS**

## Building Home. Strengthening India.

GHAR BANEGA, TOH DESH BANEGA.

**AUM - ₹ 22,817 Cr.**

**DISBURSEMENT (H1 FY 25) - ₹ 3,532 Cr.**

**NET PROFIT AFTER TAX (H1 FY 25) - ₹ 428 Cr.**

**LIVE ACCOUNTS - 277,000+**

**PRESENCE ACROSS - 556 Branches & Offices 21 States & UTs**

Toll Free - 1800 3004 2020 | [www.aadharhousing.com](http://www.aadharhousing.com)

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024	For the quarter ended September 30, 2023	For the half year ended September 30, 2024	For the year ended March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	76,427	62,855	1,47,741	2,58,681
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,243	25,302	54,967	95,959
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,243	25,302	54,967	95,959
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,751	19,730	42,765	74,964
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,751	19,820	42,765	75,006
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	42,984	39,476	42,984	39,476
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,44,239	3,64,819	5,44,239	4,05,499
8	Securities Premium Account	2,29,557	1,33,700	2,29,557	1,33,700
9	Net worth	5,87,217	4,04,289	5,87,217	4,44,969
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	14,60,930	12,75,153	14,60,930	13,95,962
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.49	3.15	2.49	3.14
13	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for quarter and half year ended periods)				
	1. Basic:	5.31	5.00	10.18	18.99
	2. Diluted:	5.16	4.85	9.87	18.35
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	16,910	16,910	16,910	16,910
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.52	0.70	1.37	0.89
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.03	2.06	1.98	1.97
18	Total Debts to Total Assets (%)	70.05%	73.64%	70.05%	73.64%
19	Net profit Margin (%)	29.77%	31.38%	28.95%	28.98%
20	GNPA (%)	1.36%	1.38%	1.36%	1.10%
21	NNPA (%)	0.88%	0.85%	0.88%	0.65%
22	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	35.34%	38.10%	35.34%	41.27%
23	Capital Adequacy Ratio (CRAR) (%)	46.62%	42.25%	46.62%	38.46%

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Aadhar Housing Finance Limited [www.aadharhousing.com](http://www.aadharhousing.com)
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital ratio, Bad debts to account receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin (%) are not applicable.
- Key standalone financial information:

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024	For the quarter ended September 30, 2023	For the half year ended September 30, 2024	For the year ended March 31, 2024
1	Total Revenue from Operations	75,082	61,400	1,44,760	2,52,353
2	Profit before tax & exceptional items	29,252	25,300	54,974	95,923
3	Profit before tax	29,252	25,300	54,974	95,923
4	Profit after tax	22,756	19,728	42,764	74,851

e) Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / re-classified wherever necessary in line with the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Aadhar Housing Finance Limited**

Sd/-  
Rishi Anand  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN 02303503

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 06, 2024

Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd., CIN: L66010KA1909PLC011409, Registered Office: No. 3, JVT Towers, 8th 'A' Main Road, Sampangiramanagar, Near Hudson Circle, Bengaluru - 560 027 | Corporate Office: Unit No. 802, Natraj Rustomjee, Western Express Highway and M.V.Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069 | Tel. No.: 022 4168 9900 | Fax: 022 4168 9934 | Customer Care Toll Free: 1800 3004 2020 | E-mail: [customercare@aadharhousing.com](mailto:customercare@aadharhousing.com) | Website: [www.aadharhousing.com](http://www.aadharhousing.com)





## विक्रमगडमध्ये १० उमेदवार निवडणुकीच्या रिंगणात

**मोखाडा :** विक्रमगड आहे. यात महाविकास आघाडीचे विधानसभेसाठी एकूण ११ उमेदवारांपैकी १० उमेदवार निवडणूक रिंगणात उभे असून प्रचार व गृह भेटीचा मोठ्या प्रमाणात धडाका सुरू आहे. एकूण ११ उमेदवार विधानसभेच्या रिंगणात उभे असले तरी बहुजन विकास आघाडीने सुनील भुसारा यांना पाठिंबा दिला आहे. त्यामुळे प्रत्यक्ष १० च उमेदवार रिंगणात आहेत. त्यापैकी ३ उमेदवारांमध्ये खरी चुरस पहायला मिळणार आहे. विक्रमगड विधानसभा क्षेत्रातील एकूणच उमेदवारांनी आपल्या आराध्य दैवताला साक्षी ठेऊन आणि श्रीफळ वाढवून प्रत्यक्ष प्रचार आणि गृहभेटींना सुरुवात केली आहे. यात महाविकास आघाडीचे सुनील भुसारा, महायुतीचे हरिश्चंद्र भोये तर महायुतीतून बंडखोरी करून जिजाऊंच्या पाठिंबा घेऊन अपक्ष उभे राहिलेले जिल्हा परिषद अध्यक्ष प्रकाश निकम यांनी प्रचारात आघाडी घेतलेली आहे. विक्रमगड विधानसभेत खरी लढत या तीन उमेदवारांमध्ये होणार असून अत्यंत कमी मतांच्या फरकाने येणारा उमेदवार निवडला जाणार आहे. यावेळी सर्वच उमेदवारांना मतदार सांभाळून सहकाऱ्यांचीही नेने सांभाळावी लागणार आहेत. ही निवडणूक म्हणजे या तुल्यबल उमेदवारांसाठी एक सत्यपरीक्षा ठरणार आहे.

## तीनच उमेदवारांमध्ये लढत

मोखाडा तालुक्यातील विद्यमान आमदार सुनील भुसारा आणि जिल्हा परिषद अध्यक्ष प्रकाश निकम हे स्थानिक उमेदवार असून दोन्हीही उमेदवार जव्हार, मोखाडा, वाड, विक्रमगडसाठी परिचित आणि चळवळीतील उमेदवार म्हणून परिचित आहेत. महायुतीचे हरिश्चंद्र भोये यांची प्रचार यंत्रणा धुरंधर असल्यामुळे खरी लढत या तीनच उमेदवारांमध्ये पहायला मिळणार असली तरी देखील महाराष्ट्र नवनिर्माण सेनेकडून उमेदवारी मिळालेले सचिन शिंगडा यांचे पाठीमागे त्यांचे वडील माजी खासदार दामोदर शिंगडा यांची राजकीय पाठवर्तुळी असल्याने त्यांनाही कमी लेखून चालणार नाही. त्यामुळे सर्वच उमेदवारांनी शेवटच्या क्षणापर्यंत शिकस्तीचे प्रयत्न करावे लागणार आहेत. एकूणच ही निवडणूक अत्यंत शिकस्तीची, चुरशीची तसेच प्रतिष्ठेची ठरणार आहे.

## टेम्पोच्या धडकेत दुचाकीस्वाराचा मृत्यू

**भिवंडी :** ठाणे-भिवंडी वाहनीवरील कशोळी गावच्या हद्दीतील निसार ऑईल डेपोसमोर भरधाव वेगात जाणाऱ्या टेम्पोचालकाने दुचाकीस्वारास जोरदार धडक दिली असता झालेल्या अपघातात दुचाकीस्वाराचा

जागीच मृत्यू झाल्याची घटना समोर आली आहे. रमजान मुतालीब खान (३५) असे अपघातात मृत पावलेल्याचे नाव आहे. तर याप्रकरणी टेम्पोचालकाच्या विरोधात नारपोली पोलीस ठाण्यात गुन्हा दाखल करण्यात आला आहे.

पोलिसांनी दिलेल्या माहितीनुसार, ५ नोव्हेंबर रोजी रात्रीच्या सुमारास मयत रमजान हा दुचाकीने जात असताना त्याला पाठीमागून आलेल्या आयशर टेम्पोचालकाने जोरदार धडक दिली. या धडकेत रमजानचा जागीच मृत्यू झाला.

**Electricals**

### ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठीचे एकत्रीकृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली सहामाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न	११३,३५२	११६,५५३	११२,३६३	२२९,९०५	२२४,६२४	४७२,७७४
२	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) कर, अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबींपुरती*	१,४७२	३,८२९	४,५१५	५,३०९	९,८१७	१७,३१०
३	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,४७२	३,८२९	४,५१५	५,३०९	९,८१७	१७,३१०
४	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,२९०	२,८१९	३,९६८	४,९०९	६,९२९	१३,५८८
५	खंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	-	-	(४४०)	-	(४८०)	(४८०)
६	कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,२९०	२,८१९	३,५२८	४,९०९	६,४४९	१३,१०८
७	एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) आणि कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) यांनी युक्त)	१,५१७	२,७९८	४,३९५	६,४८६	६,९६६	१३,९१७
८	समभाग भांडवल	-	-	-	-	-	२,३०४
९	राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकन राखीव वगळून) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदामध्ये दर्शवण्यात आल्याप्रमाणे	-	-	-	-	-	१४९,००६
१०	निव्वळ मूल्य	-	-	-	-	-	१४५,५०९
११	प्रति समभागावरील उत्पन्न (अखंडित कामकाजासाठी, वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (₹.२/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	१.१२	२.४४	२.७५	३.५६	६.०९	११.८९
	मूलभूत:	१.१२	२.४४	२.७५	३.५६	६.०९	११.८९
	सोयीकृत:	-	-	-	-	-	-
	प्रति समभागावरील उत्पन्न (खंडित कामकाजासाठी, वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (₹.२/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	-	-	(०.३८)	-	(०.४२)	(०.४२)
	मूलभूत:	-	-	(०.३८)	-	(०.४२)	(०.४२)
	सोयीकृत:	-	-	-	-	-	-
	प्रति समभागावरील उत्पन्न (अखंडित व खंडित कामकाजासाठी, वार्षिकीकृत नाही) (₹.२/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	१.१२	२.४४	२.३७	३.५६	५.६७	११.३७
	मूलभूत:	१.१२	२.४४	२.३७	३.५६	५.६७	११.३७
	सोयीकृत:	-	-	-	-	-	-

### स्वतंत्र वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे महत्त्वपूर्ण आकडे

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेली सहामाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०६.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२४ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३०.०९.२३ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१.०३.२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)
१	कामकाजापासून एकूण उत्पन्न	११३,३५२	११६,५५३	११२,३६३	२२९,९०५	२२४,६२४	४७२,७७४
२	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,४७२	३,८२९	४,५१५	५,३०९	९,८१७	१७,३१०
३	अखंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,२९०	२,८१९	३,९६८	४,९०९	६,९२९	१३,५८८
४	खंडित कामकाजासाठी कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	-	-	(४४०)	-	(४८०)	(४८०)
५	कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१,२९०	२,८१९	३,५२८	४,९०९	६,४४९	१३,१०८
६	एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) आणि कर्तव्य निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) यांनी युक्त)	१,५१७	२,७९८	४,३९५	६,४८६	६,९६६	१३,९१७

नफा आणि तोटा विक्रमगडमधील अपवादाल्पक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबी भारतीय लेखा मानक नियम/लेखा मानक नियम, जे लागू असले त्यानुसार समायोजित आहेत. वरील माहिती ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाहीसाठीच्या कालावधीसाठी तपशीलवार एकत्रीकृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षावरून, जे लेखासमितीने पुनर्विलोकित केलेले आहेत, संचालक मंडळाने मान्य केलेले आहेत आणि सेबी (सिस्टिम ऑव्ढिगेशन ऑन्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५च्या रेग्युलेशन्स ३ च्या अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसकडे दाखल केलेले आहेत. सदर वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पूर्ण प्रपत्र स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) आणि [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) या वेबसाइटवर आणि कंपनीच्या [www.bajajelectricals.com](http://www.bajajelectricals.com) या वेबसाइटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशाने  
बजाज इलेक्ट्रिकल्स लिमिटेड करिता  
शेखर बजाज  
अध्यक्ष

स्थळ: मुंबई  
दिनांक: ७ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४  
CIN : L31500MH1938PLC009887 | नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ४५-४७, वीर नरिमन रोड, मुंबई - ४०० ००९  
दूरध्वनी क्र.: ०२२-६१४९ ७००० | वेबसाइट: <http://www.bajajelectricals.com> | ईमेल : [legal@bajajelectricals.com](mailto:legal@bajajelectricals.com)  
कंड्युमर अप्नायन्सेस | लायटिंग सोल्युशन्स

# ७२ लाख मतदारांच्या हाती २४४ उमेदवारांचे भवितव्य

## ठाण्यात दोन लाख २२ हजार नवीन मतदार



**ठाणे :** ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील १८ मतदारसंघातील २४४ उमेदवारांचे भवितव्य ७२ लाख २९ हजार ३३९ मतदारांच्या हातात असणार आहे, तर जिल्ह्यात २ लाख २२ हजार नव्याने मतदार वाढले असल्याची माहिती जिल्हा प्रशासनाच्या वतीने देण्यात आली आहे. मतदानाचा टक्का वाढावा, यासाठी प्रशासनाकडून प्रयत्न करण्यात येत असून मतदान ७५ टक्के करणे हा हेतू आहे, यासाठी प्रयत्न करण्यात येत असल्याचे प्रशासनाच्या वतीने स्पष्ट करण्यात आले आहे. ठाणे जिल्ह्यातील १८ विधानसभा मतदारसंघात ३३४ उमेदवारी अर्ज वैध ठरले आणि ९० जणांनी माघार घेतल्याने २४४ उमेदवार निवडणूक रिंगणात

## १ कोटी नागरिक मतदानाचा संकल्प सोडणार

जिल्ह्यातील एक कोटी नागरिक हे १४ नोव्हेंबरला एकाचवेळी सायरन वाजताच मतदानाचा संकल्प सोडणार आहे. मतदान जागृतीसाठी जिल्हा प्रशासनाकडून अशाप्रकारचा उपक्रम राबवण्यात येत असून नागरिकांनी या उपक्रमाला प्रतिसाद द्यावा, असे आवाहन जिल्हा प्रशासनाच्या वतीने करण्यात आले आहे.

## १३ कोटीची रोकड-दारू जप्त

भरारी पथकाने केलेल्या कारवाईत १३ कोटी २६ लाख ९६ हजारांची रोकड, दारू जप्त करण्यात आली आहे. त्यामध्ये ८ कोटी ८२ लाख ५२ हजार ८७९ रुपयांची रोकड जप्त झालेली आहे.

मतदार आहेत. तृतीय पंथीय मतदारांची सर्वाधिक नोंदणी केल्याप्रकरणी केंद्रीय निवडणूक आयोगाने लिखाधिकारी अशोक शिनगारे यांचे कौतुक केले आहे. ५६ हजार ९७६ मतदार हे ८५ वर्षावरील असून ३८ हजार १४९ दिव्यांग मतदार आणि १ लाख ७२ हजार ९८१ हे पहिल्यांदा मतदान करणार आहेत, अशी माहिती शिनगारे यांनी दिली. यावेळी सहपोलीस आयुक्त डॉ. दत्ता शिंदे, सहपोलीस आयुक्त डॉ. ज्ञानेश्वर चव्हाण, ठाणे पोलीस अधीक्षक डॉ. डी स्वामी यांच्यासह अनेक अधिकारी उपस्थित होते.

# जिल्ह्यात एक लाख ४३ हजार ५५२ मतदारांची वाढ

- पालघर जिल्ह्यात एकूण २२.९२ लाख मतदार
- तीन दिवसांत २६ हजारांनी मतदारांची नोंदणी

**वाडा :** पालघर जिल्ह्यात ११ लाख ८७ हजार ५८९ पुरुष, ११ लाख चार हजार महिला व २३१ तृतीयपंथी मतदार असून नालासोपारा मतदार संघामध्ये सर्वाधिक सहा लाख आठ हजारपेक्षा अधिक मतदार आहेत. त्याखालोखाल बोईसर मतदारसंघात चार लाख ११ हजार, वसई विधानसभा क्षेत्रात तीन लाख ५४ हजार, विक्रमगड मतदारसंघात तीन लाख १७ हजार, डहाणू विधानसभा क्षेत्रात तीन लाख एक हजार तर पालघर विधानसभा क्षेत्र दोन लाख ९८ हजार मतदार आपला हक्क बजावू शकणार आहेत.

## ४६ हजार नवीन मतदारांची नोंदणी

जिल्ह्यात ४६ हजार नवीन मतदारांची नोंदणी झाली असून २० ते ४९ वयोगटात तब्बल ६६ टक्के मतदार नोंदवली गेले आहेत. नोंदवलेल्या मतदारांपैकी १७,४३२ मतदार अपंग असून आवश्यक कागदपत्रांची पूर्तता केल्यास त्यांना घरी मतदान करण्याची सुविधा पुरवली जाणार आहे. त्याचप्रमाणे सैन्यामध्ये कार्यरत असणारे ३२६ मतदार असून त्यापैकी विक्रमगडमध्ये १२९, तर नालासोपारामधील ८३ सैन्यातील कर्मचाऱ्यांचा समावेश आहे.

पालघर जिल्ह्यातील सहा विधानसभा क्षेत्रांमध्ये मतदार संख्या २२ लक्ष ९२ हजारांवर पोहोचली असून या विधानसभेसाठी मतदान नोंदणी करण्याच्या अखेरच्या तीन दिवसांमध्ये तब्बल २६ हजार मतदारांची वाढ झाल्याचे दिसून आले आहे. लोकसभा निवडणुकीनंतर जिल्ह्यात एक लाख ४३ हजार ५५२ मतदार वाढले असून नालासोपारा व बोईसर विधानसभा क्षेत्रातील मतदारांची लक्षणीय वाढ झाल्याचे चित्र पहावयास मिळत आहे. नालासोपारा विधानसभा क्षेत्र तब्बल ५१ हजार मतदारांची वाढ झाली असून बोईसर विधानसभा क्षेत्रात २७ डहाणू विधानसभा क्षेत्रात सुमारे १८ हजार तर



## ४६ हजार नवीन मतदारांची नोंदणी

जिल्ह्यात ४६ हजार नवीन मतदारांची नोंदणी झाली असून २० ते ४९ वयोगटात तब्बल ६६ टक्के मतदार नोंदवली गेले आहेत. नोंदवलेल्या मतदारांपैकी १७,४३२ मतदार अपंग असून आवश्यक कागदपत्रांची पूर्तता केल्यास त्यांना घरी मतदान करण्याची सुविधा पुरवली जाणार आहे. त्याचप्रमाणे सैन्यामध्ये कार्यरत असणारे ३२६ मतदार असून त्यापैकी विक्रमगडमध्ये १२९, तर नालासोपारामधील ८३ सैन्यातील कर्मचाऱ्यांचा समावेश आहे.

विक्रमगड, पालघर व वसई या विधानसभा क्षेत्रात प्रत्येकी सुमारे १६ हजार मतदार वाढले आहे. विशेष म्हणजे अखेरच्या तीन दिवसात (१६ ते १९ ऑक्टोबर दरम्यान) इतर सर्व मतदारसंघात मतदार संख्या तीन ते साडेतीन हजारांनी वाढली असताना नालासोपारा विधानसभा क्षेत्रात तब्बल ९९०७ मतदार वाढल्याचे दिसून आले आहे. त्यामुळे दररोज जिल्ह्यात विक्रमी सरासरी दररोज सुमारे नऊ हजार मतदान वाढल्याचे दिसून आले आहे.

## Building Home. Strengthening India.

GHAR BANEGA, TOSH DEH BANEGA.

**AUM - ₹ 22,817 Cr.**

**DISBURSEMENT (H1 FY 25) - ₹ 3,532 Cr.**

**NET PROFIT AFTER TAX (H1 FY 25) - ₹ 428 Cr.**

**LIVE ACCOUNTS - 277,000+**

**PRESENCE ACROSS - 556 Branches & Offices 21 States & UTs**

Toll Free - 1800 3004 2020 | [www.aadharhousing.com](http://www.aadharhousing.com)

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. in lakhs)			
		For the quarter ended September 30, 2024		For the quarter ended September 30, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	76,427	62,855	1,47,741	2,58,681
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29,243	25,302	54,967	95,959
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29,243	25,302	54,967	95,959
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	22,751	19,730	42,765	74,964
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22,751	19,820	42,765	75,006
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	42,984	39,476	42,984	39,476
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,44,239	3,64,819	5,44,239	4,05,499
8	Securities Premium Account	2,29,557	1,33,700	2,29,557	1,33,700
9	Net worth	5,87,217	4,04,289	5,87,217	4,44,969
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	14,60,930	12,75,153	14,60,930	13,95,962
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.49	3.15	2.49	3.14
13	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for quarter and half year ended periods)				
1	Basic:	5.31	5.00	10.18	18.99
2	Diluted:	5.16	4.85	9.87	18.35
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	16,910	16,910	16,910	16,910
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.52	0.70	1.37	0.89
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.03	2.06	1.98	1.97
18	Total Debts to Total Assets (%)	70.05%	73.64%	70.05%	73.64%
19	Net Profit Margin (%)	29.77%	31.38%	28.95%	28.98%
20	GNPA (%)	1.36%	1.38%	1.36%	1.10%
21	NNPA (%)	0.88%	0.85%	0.88%	0.65%
22	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	35.34%	38.10%	35.34%	41.27%
23	Capital Adequacy Ratio (CRAR) (%)	46.62%	42.25%	46.62%	38.46%

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Aadhar Housing Finance Limited [www.aadharhousing.com](http://www.aadharhousing.com)
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital ratio, Bad debts to account receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin (%) are not applicable.
- Key standalone financial information:

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024		For the quarter ended September 30, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	75,082	61,400	1,44,760	2,52,353
2	Profit before tax & exceptional items	29,252	25,300	54,974	95,923
3	Profit before tax	29,252	25,300	54,974	95,923
4	Profit after tax	22,756	19,728	42,764	74,851

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Aadhar Housing Finance Limited**

Sd/-  
Rishi Anand  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN 02303503

**Place : Mumbai**  
**Date : November 06, 2024**

**Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd., CIN: L66010KA1990PLC11409, Registered Office: No. 3, JVT Towers, 8th 'A' Main Road, Sampangmanagar, Near Hudson Circle, Bengaluru - 560 027 | Corporate Office: Unit No. 802, Natraj Rustomjee, Western Express Highway and M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069 | Tel. No.: 022 4168 9900 | Fax: 022 4168 9934 | Customer Care Toll Free: 1800 3004 2020 | E-mail: [customercare@aadharhousing.com](mailto:customercare@aadharhousing.com) | Website: [www.aadhar](http://www.aadharhousing.com)**